FORM PTO-1594	
1-31-92 🗆	

## 07-26-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101414338				
BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Please record and index the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): <u>Chemical Banking Corporation</u>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
State of <u>Delaware</u> Corporation	Name: Fiserv, Inc.			
6128100	Address: 255 Fiserv Drive  City: Brookfield State: WI Zip: 53045			
3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>Assignment</u>	Type of Company: A Corporation  Corporation-State: Wisconsin			
Execution Date: March 7, 1995	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No			
4.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached			
Additional numbers attached				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8			
Dyann L. Kostello Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 215.00  X Enclosed  X Deficiencies in fee charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: <u>13-3080</u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.  Dyann L. Kostello  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover shows	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  June 28, 2000  Date  Bignature L  Beet, attachments, and document: 3			
A STATISTICAL SEIGN	Attorney File 34083/9035 through 34083/9041			
United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL402997752US				
United States i Ostal Ostalos English				

cc: Docketing 07/25/2000 MTHAI1 00000168 1293270

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 175.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0806** 

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BANKLINK	1,293,270	September 14, 1984
BANKLINK	1,118,919	November 13, 1979
MICROLINK	1,520,102	January 10, 1989
MICROLINK	1,520,593	January 17, 1989
MICRO LINK (Stylized)	1,520,101	January 10, 1989
MICRO LINK (Stylized)	1,522,426	January 31, 1989
BL and Design	1,126,748	November 13, 1979
COMPULINK	1,219,356	December 7, 1982

TRADEMARK REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0807

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CHEMICAL BANKING CORPORATION hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to FISERV, INC., with an address at 255 FIserv Drive, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in each of the U.S. registered service marks and trademarks listed below and registered in its name.

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	REG. DATE
BANKLINK	1,293,270	Sept. 14, 1984
BANKLINK	1,118,919	Nov. 13, 1979
MICROLINK	1,520,102	Jan. 10, 1989
MICROLINK	1,520,593	Jan. 17, 1989
MICRO LINK (Stylized Letters)	1,520,101	Jan. 10, 1989
MICRO LINK (Stylized Letters)	1,522,426	Jan. 31, 1989
BL and DESIGN	1,126,748	Nov. 13, 1979
COMPULINK	1,219,356	Dec. 7, 1982

Date:  $\frac{3}{7}$ 

CHEMICAL BANKING CORPORATION

Title:

February 21, 1995

trademk/agrmnts/fiserv.CBC

**RECORDED: 06/28/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0808